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Biswas Shri Radheshyam;Untwal Shri Manhor

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has assessed the number of destitutes/widows/ divorced/unmarried single women in the country as per Census 2011; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) & (b): Madam, State/UT-wise number of never married for all ages and aged less than 18 years, widowed, separated and divorced females as per Census 2011 is given at Annexure. Data related to destitutes are not collected in Census.
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